

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5773 of 2021

Rameshwar Prasad Dahariya **Versus** Union Of India

1	
26.10.2021	Shri Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Shri R.K.Kesharwani, Assistant Solicitor General appears on behalf of the respondents-Union of India on advance copy. Heard on admission. Admit. No notice is required to be issued to the respondents as Shri Kesharwani, while accepting notice on their behalf, prays for 4 weeks' time to file return in this matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge