

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5773 of 2021****RAMESHWAR PRASAD DAHARIYA *versus* UNION OF INDIA**

08/05/2025	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, D.S.G.I. for the Union of India/respondent. Pleadings are complete. List the case after summer vacation SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	